
Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 4/27/2025 Midnight   To:  5/3/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2500006949 4/27/2025 9:37 PM WEST MAIN ST / 
SHREWSBURY

Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2500006947 4/27/2025 8:07 PM AVALON DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500006943 4/27/2025 4:54 PM WASHINGTON RD Missing Person Checked/Secure

2500006934 4/27/2025 1:21 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Assisted Party

2500006933 4/27/2025 1:19 PM WEST MAIN ST Animal Calls Assisted Party

2500006929 4/27/2025 12:30 PM SOUTH ST / GARRISON CIR Found Property Report

2500006926 4/27/2025 11:49 AM MAIN ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2500006917 4/27/2025 9:38 AM SAMUEL GAMWEL RD Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2500006914 4/27/2025 8:28 AM DANFORTH DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500006909 4/27/2025 12:35 AM AVALON DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007013 4/28/2025 10:03 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007010 4/28/2025 9:45 PM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007006 4/28/2025 6:23 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Well Being Check Assisted Party

2500007005 4/28/2025 5:12 PM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007004 4/28/2025 2:57 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500006996 4/28/2025 1:11 PM SHOPS WAY Dog Complaint Checked/Secure

2500006989 4/28/2025 11:32 AM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report

2500006982 4/28/2025 9:53 AM SOLOMON POND RD / I-290 Accident:P.D. Report

2500006980 4/28/2025 9:24 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007061 4/29/2025 9:32 PM GREENWOOD RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007022 4/29/2025 12:50 AM CRESTWOOD DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007060 4/29/2025 8:20 PM SHOPS WAY Disturbance Spoken To

2500007050 4/29/2025 3:40 PM SCHOOL ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007039 4/29/2025 10:27 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Disturbance Assisted Party

2500007038 4/29/2025 8:40 AM CHURCH ST Accident:P.D. Report

2500007036 4/29/2025 6:31 AM DAVIS ST / SOUTHWEST CUT CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2500007105 4/30/2025 9:31 PM WOODSTONE RD / BALL ST Found Property Report

2500007103 4/30/2025 8:14 PM HUDSON ST / BOUNDARY ST Accident:P.D. Report

2500007100 4/30/2025 6:28 PM CRESTWOOD DR Ambulance Report

2500007099 4/30/2025 6:08 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Well Being Check Spoken To

2500007098 4/30/2025 5:59 PM CHURCH ST / AUTUMN LN Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2500007096 4/30/2025 4:41 PM SOUTH ST Ambulance Assisted Party
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2500007095 4/30/2025 3:43 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT 
ST

Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2500007092 4/30/2025 3:16 PM MAIN ST Fraud Report

2500007080 4/30/2025 9:10 AM CHURCH ST / WEST ST Accident:P.D. Report

2500007079 4/30/2025 8:56 AM FORBES RD / WHITNEY ST Animal Calls Report

2500007075 4/30/2025 1:40 AM WEST MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2500007182 5/1/2025 9:30 PM CRESTWOOD DR Disturbance Other

2500007179 5/1/2025 8:36 PM CHURCH ST / PLEASANT 
(LOWER) ST

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2500007178 5/1/2025 8:26 PM BARTLETT ST Disturbance Other

2500007177 5/1/2025 7:40 PM PIERCE ST Found Property Other

2500007175 5/1/2025 7:16 PM MAIN ST Found Property Other

2500007172 5/1/2025 6:19 PM WILSON RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007155 5/1/2025 2:23 PM WEST MAIN ST Threats Report

2500007151 5/1/2025 1:37 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report

2500007146 5/1/2025 11:35 AM FERNBROOK RD Dog Complaint Report

2500007136 5/1/2025 8:55 AM HOWARD ST Disturbance Report

2500007117 5/1/2025 1:05 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Missing Person Report

2500007113 5/1/2025 12:33 AM AVALON DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007261 5/2/2025 10:03 PM WEST MAIN ST / 
CRESTWOOD DR

Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2500007256 5/2/2025 9:28 PM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007250 5/2/2025 7:11 PM MEADOW RD Keep The Peace Spoken To

2500007244 5/2/2025 5:02 PM WEST MAIN ST Animal Calls Assisted Party

2500007242 5/2/2025 4:51 PM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007237 5/2/2025 2:20 PM BELMONT ST Shoplifting Report

2500007233 5/2/2025 1:29 PM HUDSON ST / BOUNDARY ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007225 5/2/2025 10:57 AM MAIN ST All Others Report

2500007221 5/2/2025 9:54 AM CHURCH ST / FAY LN CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2500007307 5/3/2025 9:28 PM SOUTHWEST CUT CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2500007303 5/3/2025 7:04 PM WOODSTONE RD Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2500007302 5/3/2025 6:53 PM WOODSTONE RD Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2500007294 5/3/2025 3:01 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007286 5/3/2025 12:31 PM ALLEN ST / HUDSON ST Dog Complaint Unable to locate

2500007283 5/3/2025 11:52 AM WEST MAIN ST Found Property Checked/Secure

2500007282 5/3/2025 11:30 AM BALL ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500007280 5/3/2025 11:00 AM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party
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2500007279 5/3/2025 10:45 AM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2500007261 05/02/2025 10:18 PM Spear-
Alfonso,Antone

65 Birch Hill Rd Northborough, 
MA 01532

46 W M

Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500007248 05/02/2025 6:45 PM Mcgreevey,Lindsey 
A.

5 Blueberry Meadow Dr Sutton, 
MA 01590

34 W F

Charges

94C/34/C DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

94C/34/C DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500007248 05/02/2025 6:36 PM Corso,Paul J. 11 Russet Ln Marlborough, MA 
01752

64 W M

Charges

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

2500007075 04/30/2025 1:55 AM Siddhaye,Salil 
Shashikant

635 Charlestown Meadows Dr 
Westborough, MA 01581

42 A M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500006949 04/27/2025 9:53 PM Gomez 
Alvarado,Luciano

33 Glen St Apt. 2 Worcester, MA 
01605

49 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
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90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24V/A CHILD ENDANGERMENT WHILE OUI  c90 §24V

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
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